(i) provision of advertising services, (ii) sale of household and personal care products to
e-commerce platform, and (iii) sale of medical and health products for health checks.

INFORMATION OF THE TARGET GROUP

To the best of the knowledge, information and belief of the Directors, the Target Group is
principally engaged in clinic operation in China.

Based on the information available to the Company, the Target Company is a company
incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and is principally engaged in investment
holding.

– 5 –

In April 2024, one of the shareholders of the Target Company subscribed 533,917 new
shares and 177,973 new shares at the consideration of HK$3,248,400 and RMB1,000,000
respectively. Despite the Company has made complaints to the Company Registry in
September 2024 to disagree the validity of such subscription, the Company Registry informed
the Company in February 2025 that it accepted the registration of share allotment in relation
to such subscription. Set out below is the shareholding of the Target Company immediately
before and after the completion of the share subscription:

Before After
Shareholders No. of shares % No. of shares %

Aurora Healthcare US
Corporation 2,637,115 45.00 3,349,005 50.95

The Company 2,637,115 45.00 2,637,115 40.13
JPlay International Group

Limited 293,013 5.00 293,013 4.46
Sun Beyond International

Limited 293,013 5.00 293,013 4.46

Total 5,860,256 100.00 6,572,146 100.00

As such, as at the date of this announcement, the Target Company is owned as to 50.95%
by Aurora Healthcare US Corporation, as to 40.13% by the Company, as to 4.46% by JPlay
International Group Limited and as to 4.46% by Sun Beyond International Limited. Its only
wholly-owned subsidiary is the WOFE.

The WOFE is a company established under the laws of the PRC with limited liability and is
principally engaged in investment holding. Its only subsidiary is the PRC Company.

The PRC Company is a company established under the laws of the PRC with limited liability
and is principally engaged in investment holding. It is owned as to 99% by the WOFE, 0.5%